TVS Motor Company Limited, Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai - 600006, Tamilnadu, India. Telephone: +91-44-28332115 Fax: +91-44-28332113

3rd March 2025

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip code: 532343

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **Scrip code: TVSMOTOR**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reg: Press Release - "TVS MOTOR COMPANY ROLLS OUT OBD-2B COMPLIANT RANGE STARTING WITH THE TVS JUPITER 110"

We enclose a Press Release regarding "TVS MOTOR COMPANY ROLLS OUT OBD-2B COMPLIANT RANGE STARTING WITH THE TVS JUPITER 110", for dissemination.

Date and time of occurrence of event: March 3, 2025 at 10:32 A.M.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary Encl.: a/a



TVS MOTOR COMPANY ROLLS OUT OBD-2B COMPLIANT RANGE STARTING WITH THE TVS JUPITER 110

Bengaluru, March 3, 2025: TVS Motor Company (TVSM) - a leading global automaker in the two and three-wheeler segment has begun dispatching its range of OBD-2B compliant vehicles starting with the TVS Jupiter 110. It will be available across dealerships in India at Rs. 76,691(ex-showroom, New Delhi) for the base variant.

The Company will complete the transition of its entire portfolio to OBD-2B standards, before the end of March 2025.

The OBD-2B compliant TVS range of vehicles have gone through significant upgrade in sensor technology and on-board capability. OBD-2B deploys sensors that collect data for throttle response, air-fuel ratio, engine temperature, fuel quantity and engine speed. The on-board Engine Control Unit (ECU) does live analysis of such data on pre-programmed parameters for close monitoring. The on-board intelligence enables the vehicles to continue running in a clean and eco-friendly way, throughout its lifetime, with enhanced durability.

About TVS Motor Company

TVS Motor Company (BSE:532343 and NSE: TVSMOTOR) is a reputed two and three-wheeler manufacturer globally, championing progress through sustainable mobility with four state-of-the-art manufacturing facilities located in India and Indonesia. Rooted in our 100-year legacy of trust, value, and passion for customers, it takes pride in making internationally accepted products of the highest quality through innovative and sustainable processes. TVS Motor is the only two-wheeler company to have won the prestigious Deming Prize. Our products lead in their respective categories in the J.D. Power IQS and APEAL surveys. We have been ranked No. 1 Company in the J.D. Power Customer Service Satisfaction Survey for four consecutive years. Our group company Norton Motorcycles, based in the United Kingdom, is one of the most emotive motorcycle brands in the world. Our subsidiaries in the personal e-mobility space, Swiss E-Mobility Group (SEMG) and EGO Movement have a leading position in the e-bike market in Switzerland. TVS Motor Company endeavours to deliver the most superior customer experience across 80 countries in which we operate. For more information, please visit www.tvsmotor.com

For more information, please contact: Corpcom@tvsmotor.com

